The more important mistakes noted in these more recently purchased books are as follows:

- Page XIV: In the first line:
  - The word "proven" should be "provers".
- Page XIV: In section b):
  - Instead of "117 +1-43 minutes," it should read "117 +/- 43 minutes".
- Page 38: Paragraph 8:
  - Instead of "3Vi years," it should read, "3 1/2 years".
- Page 39: Stomach cancer:
  - The first line reads to take one dose of *Arsenicum album* 3C 13 minutes before food. It should be **15 minutes** before food.
- Page 53: Benign Liver Neoplasm
  - Change the heading "Second Line Medicines" to "First Line Medicines" and "Third Line Medicines" to "Second Line Medicines".
- Page 53: Benign tumors of the stomach:
  - The first line reads Conium maculatum 1000C in liquid.
  - It should be Conium maculatum 3C, two doses daily.
- Page 60: Complications for blood transfusions:
  - Instead of the headings being, "First Line Medicines, Second Line Medicines, and Third Line Medicines," those headings should be, "For Fever", "For Allergic Rashes on Body", and "For Fever and Chill", respectively.
  - Under the information for Allergic Rashes on Body, Arsenicum album is misprinted as 299C.
    It should be Arsenicum album
- Page 64: Dacryocystitis:
  - In the First Line Medicines, it should read "Silicea 200C, one dose every alternate day."
- Page 78: Frozen shoulder:
  - The medicine mentioned in both the first and second line medicines should be Hypericum perforatum, not "flypericum."
- Page 81: Gastrointestinal Diseases: Dyspepsia, Nausea and Vomiting:
  - In the second paragraph, change "FT pylori" to H.pylori.
- Page 86: Hirsutism and Virilization:
  - In the First Line Medicines, the "0" after *Sabal serrulata* should be replaced by the symbol for mother tincture *Sabal serrulata* ø.
- Page 108: Pyogenic hepatic abscess
  - The first-line medicines' instructions should read one dose every 3 hours alternately (after *Carduus marianus* Ø).
- Page 139: Line 5
  - Should read "4. Glonoine 30C, two doses daily".
- Page 141: In the next to last line:
  - Instead of "1A", it should say "1/4 of the doses every month,".
- Page 155: Seventh symptom down:
  - It should read, "Problems due to severe air pollution eye (Keratoconjunctivitis)"

In addition, here are some minor typos and missing punctuation that don't affect the meaning of the sentence or the accuracy of protocols:

- Page 5: In the last line of the second paragraph:
  - Instead of "rbe" it should say "the".
- Page 12: The last sentence of the next to the last paragraph (above the images):
  - Should read, "No mass lesion is evident ...".
- Page 19: Lung Cancer: Case Study 1

- Should read, "— Broncho alveolar congestion lateral and posterior basal segment of left lower lobe ...".
- Page 31: Our statistics:
  - Should read "Improved/Static".
- Page 33:
- Last sentence should end with a period.
- Page 34: The next to last paragraph:
  - Should end with a quotation mark, as "— MALIGNANT NEOPLASM ...".
- Page 35: Second paragraph:
  - Quotation mark missing. Should read, "... There is no filling defect in the esophagus ..."."
- Page 38: Line 1
  - Quotation mark missing. Should read, "... a well defined eccentric lesion in metaphysis with sclerosis at edges ? fibrous cortical defect/aneurismal bone cyst/lymphoma ...".
- Page 41: Line 2:
  - Period is missing at the end of the sentence.
- Page 42: Second paragraph, line 2:
  - Period is missing at the end of the paragraph.
- Page 43: Fifth paragraph under Transitional Cell Carcinoma of Bladder: Case Study:
  - Quotation mark is missing before "... no mass in urinary bladder ...".
- Page 54: Breast Abscess:
  - First line, second sentence, the first word should read, "It" not "Ir".
- Page 119: Systemic Lupus Erythmatosus (SLE):
  - Typo in the second line the correct word is "predominantly".
  - In the last line of the same paragraph, a space is missing between "and" and "certain" and "play" and "some".
- Page 139: Line 6:
  - Instead of "constandy", it should read, "constantly".
- Page 147: Second paragraph under Uterine Tumor:
  - A quotation mark should be placed in front of "... a large SOL (10.5 cm x 7.4 cm)".
- Page 151: Third line:
  - Instead of a "-" there should be a period after (1800 A.D.).
- Page 161: Last line of references:
  - It should read, "P161-4", not "PI61-4.